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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

MICHELLE HIMES, ET AL., Case No. S273887
Plaintiffs and Appellants, On Certification from the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the
V. Ninth Circuit, No. 21-55517
SOMATICS, LLC, Hon. Sandra S. Ikuta,
Hon. Kenneth K. Lee,
Defendant and Respondent. Hon. Danielle J. Forrest
/

RESPONDENT’S NOTICE OF ERRATA
Respondent Somatics, LL.C hereby submits the following Notice of
Errata in order to correct the cover page for the redacted version of the
Respondent’s Brief on the Merits that was e-filed on September 14, 2022. In
particular, the cover page now notes “Public- Redacted Material From
Conditionally Sealed Record” pursuant to Rule 8.46(d)(4). Respondent will
also re-submit under seal the entire unredacted version of the brief with the

corrected cover page noting “Conditionally Under Seal.”

Respectfully submitted,

/sl Jonathan M. Freiman
Jonathan M. Freiman
WIGGIN AND DANA LLP
One Century Tower

265 Church Street

New Haven, CT 06510
(203) 498-4400
jfreiman@wiggin.com




Jason A. Benkner (SB # 286790)
David S. Poole (SB # 94690)
POOL & SHAFFERY LLP
25350 Magic Mountain Parkway
Suite 250

Santa Clarita, CA 91355
jbenkner@pooleshaffery.com
dpoole@pooleshaffery.com

Attorneys for Defendant and Respondent
SOMATICS, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on September 15, 2022, I electronically filed the
Notice of Errata with the attached corrected cover page of the redacted
version of the Respondent’s Brief with the Clerk of the Court for the
California Supreme Court by using the appellate TrueFiling system.
Participants in the case who are registered TrueFiling users will be
served by the appellate TrueFiling system.

/sl Jonathan M. Freiman
Jonathan M. Freiman
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Supreme Court of California

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Supreme Court of California

Case Name: HIMES v. SOMATICS (MECTA

CORPORATION)
Case Number: S273887

Lower Court Case Number:

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.

2. My email address used to e-serve: jfreiman@wiggin.com

3. I'served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

Filing Type Document Title
NOTICE OF ERRATA |Notice of Errata with Corrected Redacted Cover of the Respondent's Brief on the Merits
BRIEF Respondent's Brief on the Merits (Unredacted Version Re-submitted with Corrected Cover)
Service Recipients:
Person Served Email Address Type| Date/ Time
Bijan Esfandiari besfandiari@baumhedlundlaw.com |e-  [9/15/2022
Baum Hedlund Aristei & Goldman Serve(12:17:33 PM
223216
Jason Benkner jbenkner@pooleshaffery.com e- [9/15/2022
Poole & Shaffery & Koegle, LLP Serve|12:17:33 PM
286790
Valeriya Adlivankina vadlivankina@baumhedlundlaw.com|e-  [9/15/2022
Baum Hedlund Aristei & Goldman Serve(12:17:33 PM
Jonathan Freiman jfreiman@wiggin.com e-  [9/15/2022
Wiggin & Dana LLP Serve|12:17:33 PM
418928
Monique Alarcon malarcon@baumhedlundlaw.com  |e-  [9/15/2022
Baum, Hedlund, Aristei & Goldman, PC Serve(12:17:33 PM
311650
Samuel Price sprice(@valencialaw.com e- |9/15/2022
Law Office of Barry Edzant Serve(12:17:33 PM
Audra Kalinowski akalinowski@wiggin.com e-  |9/15/2022
Wiggin and Dana LLP Serve|12:17:33 PM
Nicole Lyons nlyons@pooleshaffery.com e- [9/15/2022
Poole & Shaffery, LLP Serve(12:17:33 PM

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with
TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

9/15/2022




Date

/s/Jonathan Freiman

Signature

Freiman, Jonathan (418928)

Last Name, First Name (PNum)

Wiggin and Dana LLP

Law Firm
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